
 

02 September 2025 
 
Dear Applicant 
 

Our Ref: FOI 897 

 

Your request for information received on 11 August 2025 has been handled under the 

Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA). 

 

Request 

 

I am requesting data on the number of young people (16-25) who were presenters 

and accepted by all local authorities in Northern Ireland in 2024/25. I have attached a 

spreadsheet you provided last year for reference. If you could provide an updated 

version of this for FY 24/25, we would be very appreciative.  This data is used for our 

annual report which is the only type of its kind on youth homelessness.  

 

Our response 

 

The attached information outlines the number of homeless presentations and acceptances 

in 2024/25, broken down by council area and household groups aged 16 to 25.   

 

This concludes our response. 

 

  



Presenters Age 16-25 2024/25

Council Area Qtr1 Qtr2 Qtr3 Qtr4 Grand Total

Antrim & Newtownabbey 48            53            49            52            202                 

Ards & North Down 51            57            48            52            208                 

Armagh, Banbridge & Craigavon 56            52            46            49            203                 

Belfast 222         240         232         239         933                 

Causeway Coast & Glens 54            47            38            34            173                 

Derry & Strabane 95            108         84            92            379                 

Fermanagh & Omagh 31            37            38            37            143                 

Lisburn & Castlereagh 35            38            30            27            130                 

Mid & East Antrim 50            52            48            59            209                 

Mid Ulster 37            34            34            25            130                 

Newry, Mourne & Down 42            59            41            37            179                 

Grand Total 721         777         688         703         2,889             

Acceptances Age 16-25 2024/25

Council Area Qtr1 Qtr2 Qtr3 Qtr4 Grand Total

Antrim & Newtownabbey 38            31            31            31            131                 

Ards & North Down 36            41            34            29            140                 

Armagh, Banbridge & Craigavon 33            25            28            25            111                 

Belfast 118         132         131         134         515                 

Causeway Coast & Glens 38            32            28            23            121                 

Derry & Strabane 53            54            51            54            212                 

Fermanagh & Omagh 17            27            21            21            86                   

Lisburn & Castlereagh 19            21            15            17            72                   

Mid & East Antrim 39            37            33            49            158                 

Mid Ulster 21            23            25            17            86                   

Newry, Mourne & Down 29            34            26            24            113                 

Grand Total 441         457         423         424         1,745             



Presenters 2024/25

Row Labels 2 Adults 16-17 yrs 2 Adults 18-25 yrs Husband & Wife 18-25 yrs Single Female 16-17 yrs Single Male 16-17 yrs Single Female 18-25 yrs Single Male 18-25 yrs Grand Total

Antrim & Newtownabbey 53 3 2 65 79 202

Ards & North Down 44 2 2 91 69 208

Armagh, Banbridge & Craigavon 29 5 2 2 86 79 203

Belfast 159 6 4 2 343 419 933

Causeway Coast & Glens 34 1 1 71 66 173

Derry & Strabane 54 6 9 6 140 164 379

Fermanagh & Omagh 16 6 1 4 58 58 143

Lisburn & Castlereagh 26 53 51 130

Mid & East Antrim 1 59 3 2 2 74 68 209

Mid Ulster 35 55 40 130

Newry, Mourne & Down 1 28 2 4 2 76 66 179

Grand Total 2 537 32 26 21 1112 1159 2889

Acceptances 2024/25

Row Labels 2 Adults 16-17 yrs 2 Adults 18-25 yrs Husband & Wife 18-25 yrs Single Female 16-17 yrs Single Male 16-17 yrs Single Female 18-25 yrs Single Male 18-25 yrs Grand Total

Antrim & Newtownabbey 41                            2                                             2                                        47                                       39                                     131                               

Ards & North Down 28                            1                                        1                                        68                                       42                                     140                               

Armagh, Banbridge & Craigavon 24                            3                                             2                                        1                                        50                                       31                                     111                               

Belfast 89                            2                                             2                                        1                                        217                                     204                                   515                               

Causeway Coast & Glens 25                            1                                             52                                       43                                     121                               

Derry & Strabane 38                            4                                             2                                        87                                       81                                     212                               

Fermanagh & Omagh 8                               4                                             2                                        39                                       33                                     86                                 

Lisburn & Castlereagh 15                            35                                       22                                     72                                 

Mid & East Antrim 52                            2                                             55                                       49                                     158                               

Mid Ulster 27                            41                                       18                                     86                                 

Newry, Mourne & Down 22                            2                                        1                                        49                                       39                                     113                               

Grand Total 0 369                          18                                           11                                     6                                        740                                     601                                   1,745                            
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